
OFF 11:09:26 Young At Heart Syndicate Paul Young N
SPBook: 127Traps 5 & 6 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

Prize Money Today Is £4,485 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £335
***** Tractor *****

OFF 11:27:16 Mr.D.J.Gregory,Mr.N.J.C.Gregory Tilena Welch -10
SPBook: 128Traps 5 & 6 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

***** Tractor *****

OFF 11:43:18 Bombay Racing Paul Young -10
SPBook: 128Traps 1 & 3 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 10
RACE RESULTS Monday, 12 January 2026
Cloudy Course: Good
Race 1 11.09 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ROMFORD Monday 12th Jaunuary 2025 PGR Meeting

YOUNG OREO 3 3.84 1211 1st 6¼ QuickAway,Middle,Led2 24.0 5/2 24.69
Fantasy Pete 5 3.87 3333 2nd 6¼ Wide,ClearRun 33.2 7/4F 25.19
Slow Burn 2 3.91 4444 3rd 8¾ RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 31.5 4/1 25.39
Aint Got No Cash 1 3.75 2122 4th 9 EPace,Rails,LedRunUpTo2 30.5 7/1 25.40
Blackrose Venus 4 4.00 5555 5th 9¼ SlowAway,Mid,Baulked1 23.3 12/1 25.44
Skidroes Choice 6 4.06 6666 6th 9¾ SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 27.6 7/2 25.48

Race 2 11.27 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV

OI OI JOHN 1 3.80 3221 1st 1¼ EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led3 26.8 4/1 24.79
Kilara Zach 5 3.71 1112 2nd 1¼ QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 31.6 9/2 24.89
Back To Front 2 3.79 2333 3rd 2¼ EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.0 8/1 24.97
Listen Holly 3 3.87 6444 3rd 2¼ Mid,ForcedToCk2,RanOn 28.9 2/1F 24.97
Jeopardy Venus 4 3.80 4555 5th 4¼ EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Crowded2 27.7 4/1 25.13
Miami Diversity 6 3.83 5666 6th 10¾ Wide,BadlyBumped1 26.9 3/1 25.65

Race 3 11.43 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION

BOMBAY FLASH 4 3.82 3321 1st 2¾ Middle,Bumped1,Led3 26.9 7/2 24.96
Pretty Boy Roy 3 3.80 2544 2nd 2¾ EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,RanOn 29.8 7/1 25.18
Ah Well 2 3.86 6233 3rd 3½ RlsToMid,FcdTCk1&3&RunIn 29.6 5/2 25.24
Goulane Vegas 1 3.85 5112 4th 3¾ Rails,Bumped&Led1To3 31.4 5/4F 25.26
Jacktavern Alan 6 3.83 4665 5th 5¼ Wide,Bumped1 35.2 8/1 25.38
Gunman 5 3.76 1456 6th 8¼ QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 27.6 10/1 25.62

 

OFF 12:01:16 Mr.D.P.Webb Marlene Westwood -10
SPBook: 123Traps 2 & 5 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

Withdrawals: Ashwood Hyena - ByStwds (Wrong Grade)
***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:18:28 Mr.S.T.Nolan Martyn Wiley -10
SPBook: 128Traps 2 & 4 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:34:13 Itiswhatitis Club Allison Kelly-Pilgrim -10
SPBook: 124

***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:51:19 Goresbrook Digger Dagger Syndicate Paul Young -10
SPBook: 127

***** Tractor *****

Race 4 12.01 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS

TOEMS JESS 1 3.96 4543 1st ¾ Rails,ForcedToCk1,LedRnIn 37.5 12/1 25.08
Jeopardy Hunter 3 3.86 1111 2nd ¾ QAway,MidToRls,LedToRunIn 29.8 4/1 25.14
Saltees Suzi 2 4.01 5455 3rd 1¾ SAway,RlsToMid,Crd1,RanOn 25.6 6/4F 25.22
Newtown Anna 5 3.89 2222 4th 2 EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 27.0 9/4 25.23
Seomra Miska (Res) 4 3.91 3334 5th 3¾ Middle,ForcedToCheck¼ 28.4 3/1 25.39
Vacant 6

Race 5 12.18 400m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING

VINEGARHILL LAR 4 3.78 1111 1st 3¾ QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 32.8 3/1 24.40
Stonepark Susie 5 3.82 2223 2nd 3¾ EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 30.1 2/1F 24.70
Lego 1 3.96 5332 3rd 4½ Rails,Bumped1 31.3 10/3 24.76
Slipalong Move 2 3.94 4444 4th 5 RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 34.0 4/1 24.80
Biscuit Dunker 6 3.96 6666 5th 12½ Wide,Bumped1 28.2 5/1 25.40
Pulleen Ariel 3 3.93 3555 6th 13½ Middle,Bumped1 30.8 9/1 25.48

Race 6 12.34 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
RETIRED GREYHOUNDS LOVE SOFAS

CHELMS JACK 4 3.89 1111 1st 5¼ QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 32.4 15/8F 24.81
Mr Molesley 5 3.99 4222 2nd 5¼ SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 31.2 4/1 25.23
Candy Eye 2 4.00 5433 3rd 6¾ SAway,RlsToMid,Blk1,Bmp2 29.4 9/2 25.35
Emmjay Jackson 1 3.97 3344 4th 8½ Rails,Bumped1&2 30.3 9/4 25.49
Hollywood Jive 3 3.94 2555 5th 14½ MiddleToRails,Bumped1&2 26.4 4/1 25.97
Vacant 6

Race 7 12.51 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON

GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM

CROHANE TOPAZ 3 3.88 3111 1st 3¼ MiddleToRails,Led1 34.4 9/4 24.68
Zazzeras Iris 2 3.97 5553 2nd 3¼ RlsToMid,FcdToCk1,RanOn 26.5 2/1F 24.94
Lizies Legacy 1 3.97 4222 3rd 4½ Rails,Bumped2 30.0 10/3 25.04
Whodoyoucolm 6 3.84 1444 4th 6 QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 32.2 6/1 25.16
Stormtrooper 5 3.85 2335 5th 8¼ EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1&2 31.8 10/1 25.34
Coonough Violet 4 3.97 6666 6th 18 Middle,Crowded1 30.3 5/1 26.12



OFF 13:08:34 Mr.D.P.Webb Marlene Westwood -10
SPBook: 123

***** Tractor *****

OFF 13:26:26 Ms.L.A.Bowmer Paul Young N
SPBook: 127

***** Tractor *****

OFF 13:42:18 Mr.D.W.Lee David Lee N
SPBook: 122

***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 10
RACE RESULTS Monday, 12 January 2026
Cloudy Course: Good
Race 8 13.08 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED
GREYHOUNDS

ORANGE CAMILLA 1 3.88 3221 1st Nk Rls,Bumped1,Crowded&Led3 29.0 10/3 24.80
Bet Shes No Fool 4 3.80 1112 2nd Nk QAway,Mid,LedToCrowded3 27.0 15/8F 24.83
Rustic Babe 2 3.98 5443 3rd 1 SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 23.3 3/1 24.89
Take My Breath 3 3.84 2334 4th 2¼ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 35.1 10/3 24.99
Prelude 6 3.97 4555 5th 5 Wide,ForcedToCheck¼ 29.8 5/1 25.21
Vacant 5

Race 9 13.26 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS

THATCHERS LISA 1 00.00 2111 1st 2 EarlyPace,Rails,Led1,(HT) 28.8 2/1J 24.53
Sacred Mist 5 00.00 1222 2nd 2 QAway,MidToWide,EvCh,(HT) 27.9 6/1 24.69
Olwinn Swift 2 00.00 3333 3rd 2¾ RailsToMid,Bmp1,RanOn,(HT) 25.1 2/1J 24.75
Quater Keg 3 00.00 4444 4th 3¾ MiddleToRails,Bumped1,(HT) 28.6 12/1 24.83
Holding Suzie 6 00.00 5555 5th 5¼ Wide,ClearRun,(HT) 28.4 12/1 24.95
Brandywell Queen 4 00.00 6666 6th 6½ StumbledStt,Mid,FcdToCk1,(HT) 27.1 9/4 25.05

Race 10 13.42 400m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND

ENDOVA SWIFT 3 3.77 2111 1st 4 EarlyPace,Mid,SoonLed 29.3 11/4 24.30
Young Feather 2 3.82 3222 2nd 4 EarlyPace,Rails 32.4 7/1 24.62
Pacey Robin 1 3.87 5434 3rd 4½ Rails,ForcedToCk3,RanOn 33.0 7/2 24.66
Joaniedatortoise 4 3.83 1343 4th 4¾ QuickAway,Mid,BmpRunUp 27.4 8/1 24.68
Crossfield Amy 5 3.85 4555 5th 5½ Middle,BumpedRunUp 28.2 1/1F 24.74
Vacant 6

 

OFF 13:59:18 Dogs For Life Syndicate John Simpson N
SPBook: 124

***** Tractor *****

OFF 14:14:35 Mr.M.A.Keene Dean Childs -10
SPBook: 123

Race 11 13.59 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME

JOGON FLO JOE 1 3.96 5443 1st ½ SAway,Rls,Bumped&LedRunIn 27.4 2/1F 24.65
Jeopardy Andy 2 3.81 2111 2nd ½ EPace,Rails,Led1ToBmpRunIn 29.3 5/2 24.69
Kingdom Hero 3 3.89 3322 3rd ¾ MidToRls,Bmp&ChlRunIn 31.6 11/4 24.70
Bubbly Blackbird 4 3.93 4554 4th 1 Middle,RanOn 31.3 7/1 24.73
Young Dotty 5 3.77 1235 5th 3½ QuickAway,Wide 25.9 10/3 24.93
Vacant 6

Race 12 14.14 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

BECKY KIKI 3 3.80 1111 1st ¾ QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 28.1 6/1 25.15
Miami Hero 6 3.98 4333 2nd ¾ Wide,ForcedToCk3,RanOn 32.5 2/1 25.21
Miss Manage 2 3.86 3222 3rd 1 RlsToMid,FcdToCk&Bmp1 27.0 1/1F 25.24
Jeopardy Dancer 4 3.85 2444 4th 5½ Middle,Bumped1 24.6 12/1 25.60
Kingdom Haze 1 4.07 6665 5th 6¾ SlightlyStbStt,Rails,Crd¼ 26.2 8/1 25.70
Skeard Jim 5 4.00 5556 6th 9¾ SAway,MidToWide,FcdToCk¼ 36.2 14/1 25.94


